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Driver's Ed. Students and Parents:

Driver’s Ed. Classes will be held at Murray Community School in the Elementary Library. The schedule will be as follows:

Thursday, June 2 Monday, June 20
Friday, June 3 Tuesday, June 21
Monday, june 6 Wednesday, June 22
Tuesday, June 7 Thursday, June 23
Wednesday, June 8 Friday, June 24

The classes will be held from noon-3:00 pm. Students are required to have 30 hours of classroom instruction. In
addition, they will need to have 6 hours driving time and 6 hours of abservation. If they miss a class period, they will
have approximately 3 hours of homewaork, and if they miss 2 classes they fail and forfeit the cost of the class. if they
miss a driving time, they may not be able to make it up resulting in failure of the class. You will need to have your

permit before June 219,

Please check with your child and make sure their driving dates will work for your family schedule. After the schedule is
made, 1t is their responsibility to switch driving times with another person of needed,

Cost of the course is $275.00. You must be signed up and paid, or have a wavier filled out and returned to the school by
Friday, May 20, 2022.

Thank you,

Julie Turner, Admin. Assistant
Murray Community School
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